

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14962/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2009 in AN No. 651/2003 in NOM No. 1063/2002 in Suit No. 659 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HDFC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATERWALA DHUN C & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, adv.  
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for both the parties that the parties have settled the matter. In view of the above, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petition. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master